

70729-9

70729-9

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2014 MAR 21 PM 2:50

No. 70729-9-I

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

PERRY JAY JONES, III, *Appellant*,

v.

KAREN M. JONES, *Respondent*.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ANDREA M. GILBERT
Attorney for Appellant

LAWRIE & GILBERT, P.L.L.C.
4111 E. Madison Street, #107
Seattle, Washington 98112
(206) 728-0500
WSBA # 12650

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. REPLY TO KATHY’S STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....p 1

B. RESPONDENT’S POST-ARBITRATION CHANGES.....p 2

C. REBUTTAL ARGUMENT.....p 3

D. ENFORCEMENT OF THE ARBITRATION AGREEMENT...p 7

E. THE DECREE.....p 8

F. PROCEDURE BELOW.....p 9

H. CONCLUSION.....p 9

G. FEES.....p 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

In re Marriage of Clark, 13 Wn. App. 805, 807-809 (1975)..... p. 4, 5, 6

In re Marriage of Pea, 17 Wn. App. 728 (1977)..... p. 6

International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 286 v. Port of Seattle,
176 Wn. 2d 712 (2013)..... p. 3, 4, 7

Kitsap County Deputy Sheriff's Guild v. Kitsap Co. 167 Wn.2d 428 (2009).....p. 3

*Washington State Dept. of Transportation, Ferries Division v. Marine Employees
Commission, et al*, 167 Wn. App. 827 (2012).....p. 7

Wyman v. Wallace, 94 Wn.2d 99, 103 (1980).....p. 4

STATUTES

RCW 7.04A p 1, 8, 9

RCW 7.04A.150.....p 1

RCW 7.04A.230(3).....p 9

CIVIL RULES

CR 2Ap 1, 6, 8
